

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
Cheesecake Tart	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs
Cheesecake Tart - Blackberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Blackberry Compote (blackberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Cheesecake Tart - Blueberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Blueberry Compote (blueberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Cheesecake Tart - Cherry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Cherry Compote (blackberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Cheesecake Tart - Mixed Berry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Mixed Berry Compote (blackberries blueberries, raspberries, strawberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
Cheesecake Tart - Raspberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Raspberry Compote (raspberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Cheesecake Tart - Strawberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Cheesecake (cream cheese (pasteurized milk, cream and cream cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob bean and/or guar gum)), sour cream (cultured cream), eggs, sugar, vanilla), Strawberry Compote strawberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Citrus Curd Tart - Key Lime	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Key Lime Curd (sugar, lime juice, eggs, butter), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives) Vanilla Whipped Cream (stabilized cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), sugar, organic vanilla extract))	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Citrus Curd Tart - Lemon	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Lemon Curd (sugar, lemon juice, eggs, butter), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives) Vanilla Whipped Cream (stabilized cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), sugar, organic vanilla extract))	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Citrus Curd Tart - Passionfruit	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Passion Fruit Curd (sugar, passion fruit puree, eggs, butter), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives) Vanilla Whipped Cream (stabilized cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), sugar, organic vanilla extract))	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
Custard Tart - Blackberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives) Custard Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Blackberry Compote (blackberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Custard Tart - Blueberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives) Custard Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Blueberry Compote (blueberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Custard Tart - Cherry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Cherry Compote (cherries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Custard Tart - Mixed Berry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Mixed Berry Compote (blackberries, blueberries, raspberries, strawberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Custard Tart - Raspberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Raspberry Compote (raspberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
Custard Tart - Strawberry	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Strawberry Compote (strawberries, sugar, corn starch, arrowroot starch), French Vanilla Buttercream (eggs, butter (cream), sugar, vanilla)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Corn
Fresh Fruit Tart	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Local Fresh Fruit/Berries, Apricot Glaze (sugar, water, glucose syrup, apricots, pectin, citric acid, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs
Fresh Fruit Tartlets	Petits Sweets (Small Desserts)	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Vanilla Custard (rice flour, milk, sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)), Local Fresh Fruit/Berries, Apricot Glaze (sugar, water, glucose syrup, apricots, pectin, citric acid, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs
GF / EDF Frangipane Tart - Pear Almond	Tarts	GF / EDF Frangipane (non-GMO Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils), filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), nuts (almonds or hazelnuts), brown sugar, hazelnut milk, all-purpose gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran, vanilla, salt), GF/EDF Shortbread Crust (Gluten-Free All-Purpose Flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), non-GMO Earth Balance Margarine (expeller-pressed natural blend oil from palm fruit, canola and olive oils, filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), Sugar, Sea Salt, Lemon Oil, Organic Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Organic Powdered Sugar (organic sugar, organic tapioca starch), Pears, Almonds	Nut

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

ITEM

CATEGORY

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
GF / EDF Frangipane Tart - Pear Hazelnut	Tarts	GF / EDF Frangipane (non-GMO Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils), filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), nuts (almonds or hazelnuts), brown sugar, hazelnut milk, all-purpose gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran, vanilla, salt), GF/EDF Shortbread Crust (Gluten-Free All-Purpose Flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), non-GMO Earth Balance Margarine (expeller-pressed natural blend oil from palm fruit, canola and olive oils, filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), Sugar, Sea Salt, Lemon Oil, Organic Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Organic Powdered Sugar (organic sugar, organic tapioca starch), Pears, Hazelnuts	Nut
GF / EDF Frangipane Tart - Quince Almond	Tarts	GF/EDF Shortbread Crust (Gluten-Free All-Purpose Flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), non-GMO Earth Balance Margarine (expeller-pressed natural blend oil from palm fruit, canola and olive oils, filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), Sugar, Sea Salt, Lemon Oil, Organic Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), GF / EDF Frangipane (non-GMO Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils), filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), hazelnuts, brown sugar, hazelnut milk, all-purpose gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran, vanilla, salt), Quince Compote (quince, sugar, lemon juice)	Nut

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

ITEM	CATEGORY	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
-------------	-----------------	--------------------	------------------

GF / EDF Frangipane Tart - Quince Hazelnut	Tarts	GF/EDF Shortbread Crust (Gluten-Free All-Purpose Flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), non-GMO Earth Balance Margarine (expeller-pressed natural blend oil from palm fruit, canola and olive oils, filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), Sugar, Sea Salt, Lemon Oil, Organic Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), GF / EDF Frangipane (non-GMO Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils), filtered water, pure salt, sunflower lecithin, non-dairy lactic acid derived from sugar beets, annato extract), hazelnuts, brown sugar, hazelnut milk, all-purpose gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran, vanilla, salt), Quince Compote (quince, sugar, lemon juice)	Nut
Key Lime Tartlet	Petits Sweets (Small Desserts)	Eggs, Lime Juice, Sugar, Butter - Salted, Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt)	Eggs, Dairy, Gluten
Pear Frangipane Tart - Almond	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Frangipane (butter, almonds, sugar, eggs), Almonds, Pears, Apricot Glaze (for fruit tarts)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Nut
Pear Frangipane Tart - Hazelnut	Tarts	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Frangipane (butter, hazelnuts, sugar, eggs), Hazelnuts, Pears, Apricot Glaze (for fruit tarts)	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs, Nut
Pear Frangipane Tartlet	Petits Sweets (Small Desserts)	Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Butter, Hazelnuts, Sugar, Eggs, Pears	Dairy, Gluten, Nut, Eggs
Raspberry Buttercrunch Tartlet	Petits Sweets (Small Desserts)	Raspberries, Corn Starch, Arrowroot Starch, Sugar, Butter, Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Rolled Oats, Brown Sugar	Corn, Dairy, Gluten

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.